
 

261 Lbs. 4.48 Oz. 
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DATE: 11

LAKE:  34

RAMP: 34

HOURS: 47 Lbs 0.48 oz 

2

No. of Anglers With Limits: 2

Water Color: 3 Spots: 31 Other: 0

Feb  2026  Top Anglers 

Tournament Total

1st: K.  Murray 8 Lbs.  7.20  Oz. Big Fish:

2nd: R. Burdette 7 Lbs. 3.36 Oz. 

3rd: J. Meier 5 Lbs. 12.32 Oz.

4th: R. Scholes 4  Lbs.  10.56 Oz.

5th: D. Ayers 4 Lbs.  7.52 Oz.

6th: B. Davenport 4 Lbs. 7.04 Oz.

B/NB NAME FISH LIVE MP TP TOT. MO. PREV. TOT. TOT. YR. Total lbs/yr

LBS. Ozs

1 B Ridgeway, A 3 3 4 2.08 10 10 86.1 595.7 681.8 43 Lbs. 11.68 Oz. 

2 B Burdette, R 5 5 7 3.36 10 10 140.4 451.6 591.9 31 Lbs. 5.92 Oz. 

3 B Moon, P 0 0 0 0.00 10 10 20.0 428.6 448.6 31 Lbs. 5.6 Oz. 

4 B Meier, J 3 3 5 12.32 10 10 112.3 317.2 429.5 33 Lbs. 7.36 Oz. 

5 B Murray, K 5 5 8 7.20 10 10 160.2 214.3 374.5 30 Lbs. 15.52 Oz. 

6 B Strong, A 3 3 4 4.32 0 10 78.3 255.2 333.5 27 Lbs. 6.88 Oz. 

7 NB Scholes, R 4 4 4 10.56 10 10 94.6 209.3 303.9 17 Lbs. 13.12 Oz. 

8 NB Ayers, D 4 4 4 7.52 10 10 91.5 138.5 230.0 14 Lbs. 13.92 Oz. 

9 NB Gilcher, C DNF 0 0 0.00 10 0 10.0 195.1 205.1 13 Lbs. 2.56 Oz. 

10 NB Burdette, E 0 0 0 0.00 10 10 20.0 110.5 130.5 6 Lbs. 4.48 Oz. 

11 NB Hise, A 3 3 3 10.08 10 10 78.1 30.0 108.1 3 Lbs. 10.08 Oz. 

12 NB Davenport, B 4 4 4 7.04 10 10 91.0 0.0 91.0 4 Lbs. 7.04 Oz. 

13 Kennedy, G DNF 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 54.3 54.3 2 Lbs. 12.32 Oz. 

14 Williams, R DNF 0 0 0.00 10 0 10.0 0.0 10.0 0 Lbs. 0 Oz. 

15 DNF 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Lbs. 0 Oz. 

16 DNF 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Lbs. 0 Oz. 

17 DNF 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Lbs. 0 Oz. 

18 DNF 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Lbs. 0 Oz. 

19 DNF 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Lbs. 0 Oz. 

20 DNF 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Lbs. 0 Oz. 

21 DNF 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Lbs. 0 Oz. 

22 DNF 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Lbs. 0 Oz. 

23 DNF 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Lbs. 0 Oz. 

Water Temperature: 51 °F 

Stained Largemouth:

John Meier    3 Lbs. 0.00 Ozs.

WEIGHT

Cresent Creek Released Alive:

7:00 -3:00  Total Combined Wt.:

With Zero Fish:

Weather Conditions: 58 °F Cloudy

TOTAL CLUB WT. YEAR TO DATE:

  Tournament No.:

2/14/26 No. of Anglers:

Wedowee Total No. of Fish Caught:

BIG FISH YEAR TO DATE: Alex Strong  5 Lbs. 0.64 Ozs. Conservation Project 

BIG STRINGER YEAR TO DATE: Antonio Ridgeway  14 Lbs. 4.96 Ozs. Lbs. of Plastics Year To Date - 0 Lbs. 0.00 Ozs.

 


